CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous)

Kokapet (Village), Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana — 500075
www.cbit.ac.in

5.1.2 Average percentage of students benefited by scholarships, freeships, etc. provided
by the institution and non-government agencies during the last five years

5.1.2.1: Total number of students benefited by scholarships, freeships, etc provided by the
institution and non-government agencies year wise during last five years

Year 2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2019-20 | 2018-19 | 2017-18
Number 236 60 72 395 395

Please refer audited financial statements related to Income & Expenses (Page no. 2) of the
year and Schedule no. 13 (Page no. 11) provided in the Institute website.

Link to Financial report : https://www.cbit.ac.in/about post/financial-report/

Self-attested letter with list of students sanctioned scholarships by the Institute

2021-22
INDEX
Sl. No. Contents Page Number
1 Copy of award of Scholarship 2
2 List of students benefited 3
3 Audited statement 9



http://www.cbit.ac.in/
https://www.cbit.ac.in/about_post/financial-report/

CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous)

Kokapet (Village), Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana — 500075
www.chit.ac.in

Academic Year: 2021-22

The following students were awarded scholarships by the Institute and NGO. A total of 235

students were awarded scholarships by the Institute and 01 student was awarded scholarship

by the NGO during the academic year 2021-22.

S I Total numberof | Total Amount |
Name of Scheme
students benefited (in INR)
"Scholarships Provided by the Institute | 235 | 63,18,000
Cchola'r'ship{prévidéd bythe NGO | 01 99,000

Please refer audited financial statements related to Income & Expenses (Page no. 2) of the
year and Schedule no. 13 (Page no. 11) provided in the Institute website.



CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Kokapet (V), Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500075.

5.1.2 Averge Percentage of students benefited by scholarships, freeships, etc. provided by the
institutiion and non-government agencies during the last five years

Number of students benefited by scholarships and freeships

2021-22
SI.No Name Amount
1 BOMMAGANI ARUN KUMAR 30,000
2 SATARALA MITUN KUMAR 30,000
3 VASLATH KIRAN PAWAR 30,000
4 RAVIKANTI. SAADVI 30,000
5 ALUMADRI NISHITHA 18,000
6 GADDAKINDI PRASHANTH 18,000
7 SAVALAM VENKAT NAVEEN 18,000
8 ENDRIYALA SINDHUJA 30,000
9 KOTI SUSHMITHA 30,000
10 REDDY SAI SARANYA 30,000
35 MANDA VARSHA REDDY 30,000
12 PAGADIPALA SAI THARUN 30,000
13 KONDRA SUPRIYA 30,000
14 ENDELA PRANEETH KRISHNA 18,000
15 K SIVA PRANEETH REDDY 30,000
16 KONDAPALLI VENKATA SRI RAM 30,000
17 SUNCHU SNEHA 30,000
18 MACHA SWETHA 30,000
19 |T MAMATHA 18,000
20 REDDI KARTHIK 18,000
21 NANDIGALLA VARMA 30,000
22 S REVAN KUMAR 30,000
23 P PRANAV KUMAR 18,000
24 P LAXMI 18,000
25 RAMANA SURESH KARNATI 30,000
26 SHUBHAM D DHANE 30,000
27 SADIGE AKHIL PRASAD 30,000
28 DAPPU SAI TEJA 30,000
29 SHAIK SHARUKH PASHA 18,000
30 MATHAM SANDEEP 18,000
31 JADHAV SUNIL KUMAR 30,000
32 AJMEERA CHARAN TEJ 30,000
33 DURGAM JAGAPATHI BABU 30,000
34 B MOUNA SHRUTHI 30,000
35 KABEERUDDIN 30,000
36 MADDELA VENKATA JEEVA 30,000
37 PONNALA NIKHIL REDDY 30,000
38 KHOOTURU KOUTILYA REDDY 30,000
39 SYEDA MAHEEN HASHMI 18,000
40 TV LRMPRIYANKA 18,000
41 KUNDURU RANJITH KUMAR 18,000
42 HEBA MOHAMMED LAIQUE 18,000
43 Chimata . Lakshmanaswami 30,000
44 S.Vishnu Vardhan 30,000
45 Nakka Manikanth 30,000
46 S.Swetha 30,000
47 Mohammad Riyazuddin 30,000




48  |Gundrevela Sameera 30,000
49 S.Sai Sandeep Kumar 30,000
50 Pinzari.Nazima 30,000
51 Gangiri. Sai Koushik 30,000
52 Fille.Florance 18,000
53 Krishna vamshi.Kesani 30,000
54 Kilaru. Susrutha Reddy 18,000
55 S.Soumya Reddy 30,000
56 NANDIGALLA VARMA 30,000
57 S REVAN KUMAR 30,000
58 P PRANAV KUMAR 18,000
59 P LAXMI 18,000
60 RAMANA SURESH KARNATI 30,000
61 SHUBHAM D DHANE 30,000
62 SADIGE AKHIL PRASAD 30,000
63 DAPPU SAI TEJA 30,000
64 MATHAM SANDEEP 18,000
65 KOLURU SAIKIRAN 18,000
66 B MOUNA SHRUTHI 30,000
67 KABEERUDDIN 30,000
68 MADDELA VENKATA JEEVA 30,000
69 PONNALA NIKHIL REDDY 30,000
70 KHOQTURU KOUTILYA REDDY 30,000
74 SYEDA MAHEEN HASHMI 18,000
72 TV LRMPRIYANKA 18,000
73 KUNDURU RANJITH KUMAR 18,000
74 HEBA MOHAMMED LAIQUE 18,000
75 K SIVA PRANEETH REDDY 30,000
76 KONDAPALLI VENKATA SRI RAM 30,000
77 T MAMATHA 18,000
78 REDDI KARTHIK 18,000
79 Mohd Anas Khan Danish 30,000
80 JADHAV SUNIL KUMAR 30,000
81 AJMEERA CHARAN TEJ 30,000
82 DURGAM JAGAPATHI BABU 30,000
83 ENDRIYALA SINDHUJA 30,000
84 KOTI SUSHMITHA 30,000
85 REDDY SAI SARANYA 30,000
86 MANDA VARSHA REDDY 30,000
87 PAGADIPALA SAI THARUN 30,000
88 KONDRA SUPRIYA 30,000
89 ENDELA PRANEETH KRISHNA 18,000
90 Chimata . Lakshmanaswami 30,000
91 S.Vishnu Vardhan 30,000
92 Nakka Manikanth 30,000
93 S.Swetha 30,000
94 Mohammad Riyazuddin 30,000
95 Gundrevela Sameera 30,000
96 S.Sai Sandeep Kumar 30,000
97 Pinzari.Nazima 30,000
98 Gangiri. Sai Koushik 30,000
99 Krishna vamshi.Kesani 30,000
100 |Kilaru. Susrutha Reddy 18,000
101 BOMMAGANI ARUN KUMAR 30,000
102 SATARALA MITUN KUMAR 30 000




103 RAVIKANTI. SAADVI 30,000
104 ALUMADRI NISHITHA 18,000
105 ARSHIYA ANJUM 18,000
106 MARYALA NIKHIL REDDY 18,000
107 SAVALAM VENKAT NAVEEN 18,000
108 S.Soumya Reddy 30,000
109 SHAIK ABDUL AZEEM FARHAN 30,000
110 NAMBI REVATHI 30,000
(13, MUGGIRALA KEERTHI SHRAVANI 30,000
112 K SRIKANTH 18,000
113 ACHE SUCHARITHA 18,000
114 TANDRA RAMASREE 18,000
115 TAHERA BEGUM 18,000
116 NAUREEN FATHIMA 18,000
117 CHITRAPALLY SAI KISHORE 30,000
118 MAIDAM SRAVANI 30,000
119 MEKALA SUMANTH 30,000
120 CHILAKAMARTI SHARATH CHANDRA 30,000
121 SAINI VARSHINI 30,000
122 BANDELA SUPRIYA 30,000
123 PAPPIREDDY SREE LEKHA 30,000
124 KONTHAM SUSHMA ANIRVEDA 18,000
125 Varala Pasula Nikhela 30,000
126  |Kamiiikar Sowmya 30,000
127 JB Farheen 30,000
128 Kadakanchi.Karthik 30,000
129 Bijji. Raghuveer 30,000
130 Begari SaiVidya 18,000
131 Miriyala.Abhinay Kumar 30,000
132 M. Sai Priyanka 18,000
133 M. Suma Sri 18,000
134 B. Ninisha 18,000
135 SAMBARAJU ABHIRAM 30,000
136 MANERU YADAGIRI 30,000
137 DHARAVATH GANESH 30,000
138 ENUGURTHI MANASA 30,000
139 BAVANDLA ANJALI 30,000
140 BALGAR SWAPNA 18,000
141 MD ZAIN AFRIDI 30,000
142 AVVARI CHANDU 30,000
143 DARA PAVAN KALYAN 30,000
144 AMBATI SATISH 30,000
145 AKKENAPALLI SAI KIRAN 30,000
146 MOHAMMED ABDUL HAQUE 18,000
147 Sandiri Tharun 30,000
148 Mahammad Fayeemuddin 30,000
149 ALAGANDULA ANIMISHA 30,000
150 Kathi Lavanya 30,000
151 Malegam.Sridhar 30,000
152 A Vignesh 30,000
153 Syed Muzammil Hyder Razvi 30,000
154 GIRAMONI SAI VAISHNAVI 30,000
155 Swathi 30,000
156 Bompelli Himaja 30,000
157 Devath Bhadrakali 30,000




158 S KARTHIK YADAV 30,000
159 M.Sai Chetan 30,000
160 Salendra Manognya 18,000
161 Ayalasomayajula srividya 30,000
162 YALLALA SHAIK ABUZAR 30,000
163 Mohd Taqui 30,000
164 Gadde Girish 18,000
165 Sai Sandeep 18,000
166 AMGOTH HARIPRASAD 30,000
167 ASRA FATHIMA 30,000
168 SAMALA CHANDRAVADHAN 30,000
169 DASARI RAJNARAYANA 30,000
170 KANDULA VENKATA SAI LAXMI PRIYANKA 30,000
171 NOMULA RAJITHA 30,000
172 KUKATLA RAMPRASAD 30,000
173 SHAIK ABDUL AZEEM FARHAN 30,000
174 NAMBI REVATHI 30,000
175 MUGGIRALA KEERTHI SHRAVANI 30,000
176 K SRIKANTH 18,000
177 ACHE SUCHARITHA 18,000
178 TANDRA RAMASREE 18,000
179 TAHERA BEGUM 18,000
180 NAUREEN FATHIMA 18,000
181 CHITRAPALLY SAI KISHORE 30,000
182 MAIDAM SRAVANI 30,000
183 MEKALA SUMANTH 30,000
184 CHILAKAMARTI SHARATH CHANDRA 30,000
185 SAINI VARSHINI 30,000
186 BANDELA SUPRIYA 30,000
187 Varala Pasula Nikhela 30,000
188 Kamilikar Sowmya 30,000
189 JB Farheen 30,000
190 Kadakanchi.Karthik 30,000
191 Bijji.Raghuveer 30,000
182 Begari SaiVidya 18,000
193 Miriyala.Abhinay Kumar 30,000
194 M. Sai Priyanka 18,000
195 M. Suma Sri 18,000
196 B. Ninisha 18,000
197 SAMBARAJU ABHIRAM 30,000
198 MANERU YADAGIRI 30,000
199 T TEJA KRISHNA 30,000
200 DHARAVATH GANESH 30,000
201 ENUGURTHI MANASA 30,000
202 BAVANDLA ANJALI 30,000
203 BALGAR SWAPNA 18,000
204 MD ZAIN AFRIDI 30,000
205 AVVARI CHANDU 30,000
206 DARA PAVAN KALYAN 30,000
207 AMBATI SATISH 30,000
208 AKKENAPALLI SAI KIRAN 30,000
209 MOHAMMED ABDUL HAQUE 18,000
210 Sandiri Tharun 30,000
211 Mahammad Fayeemuddin 30,000
2992 Al AGANDULA ANIMISHA 30,000




213 ®|Kathi Lavanya 30,000
214 Malegam.Sridhar 30,000
215 A Vignesh 30,000
216 Syed Muzammil Hyder Razvi 30,000
217 GIRAMONI SAI VAISHNAVI 30,000
218 Swathi 30,000
219 Bompelli Himaja - 30,000
220 Devath Bhadrakali 30,000
221 S KARTHIK YADAV 30,000
222 M.Sai Chetan 30,000
223 Salendra Manognya 18,000
224 Ayalasomayajula srividya 30,000
225 YALLALA SHAIK ABUZAR 30,000
226 Mohd Taqui 30,000
227 Gadde Girish 18,000
228 Sai Sandeep 18,000
229 AMGOTH HARIPRASAD 30,000
230 ASRA FATHIMA 30,000
231 SAMALA CHANDRAVADHAN 30,000
232 DASARI RAJNARAYANA 30,000
233 KANDULA VENKATA SAI LAXMI PRIYANKA 30,000
234 NOMULA RAJITHA- 30,000
235 KUKATLA RAMPRASAD 30,000

Total Amount 6,318,000

Total Amount In Words : Sixty three lakhs eighteen thousand rupees only

S N—=et

Principal

Chaitany

Gandipet,

a Bharathi Imstitute
(Autonomous)

Hyderabad-

of Technolo®™

500 075.




: N\/ LAKSHMI Eds
ATION

The Principal 22" January 2022
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology

Hyderabad

This is to inform you that our Foundation has in principle agreed and accepted the
application of Ms. Vaishnavi Mokkapati student studying in your college in third Year
Biotechnology.

The details are as per the application form attached herewith.

We also confirm having paid the fees in three instaiments to Ms. Vaishnavi:
First Instalment:  Rs 25000 on 27.07.2021
second Instalment: Rs 41000 on 28.07.2021
Third Instalment:  Rs 25000 on 31.10.2021
Total Amount Rs 99000.00

This letter is being issued at the request of the student.

Yours Truly,

Principal
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology
Mohan Nishtala \ (Autonomous)
@Gandipet, Hyderabad- 500 075.
Director

N V LAKSHMI FOUNDATION

(A section 8 company under Indian Companies Act 2013)

Flat 5F, Dalhousie Tower, Hill County Apartments, Bachupally. Hyderabad 500090
Email: nvifoundation@gmail.com Mob: +917075829155 Visit: www.nvlakshmifoundation.org




CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)
HYDERABAD - 500 075
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

I
For the Year For the Year

PARTICULARS NOTES 2021-22 2020-21
Rs. Rs. J
INCOME |
Academic Fees 9 76,03,19,068 79,59,41,742
Interest Income 83,14,569 1,14,04,820
Other Income 10 9,29,18,671 5,26,14,169
TOTAL 86,15,52,308 85,99,60,731
EXPENDITURE
Staff Costs 11 55,61,18,046 59,35,78,340
Transportation Charges 12 2,74,92,538 1,72,59,094
Administrative Expenses 13 5,37,86,696 14,76,80,907
Lab Recurring Expenses 14 60,48,085 57,96,705
Students Activities 15 69,66,972 43,36,381
Campus Maintenance 16,555 5,51,120
Repairs & Rennovation - -
Depreciation & Amortisation 5 4,35,14,680 4,75,56,595
Building Maintenance 31,65,187 44,83,094
Finance Charges 2,41,104 2,21,541
Exce',-ss of Income over Expenditure Transferred to 16,42,02,445 3,84,96,955
Capital Fund
TOTAL 86,15,52,308 85,99,60,731
Accounting Policies 18

Add/ Less : Prior Period Adjustments

Less: Excess Fee reversed related to earlier yeas

prior to 31-03-2021 as per GO MS NO 21 for block

period 2016 to 2019 dated 14-07-2022 ( Note 16 &

17) -22,23,64,479
Add: Excess Scholorship paid reversed as per GO MS

NO 21 24,26,971
Excess of income over expenditure after previous

year adjustments -5,81,62,034 4,09,23,926
For P. MURALI & CO., For CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)

me.‘ﬁ...

Chartered Accountants / M. L/ (f

Registration No: 007 é fQ
,mmm ;* %1 ‘ j\w 97 8
i ‘; '

PRINCIPAL.flember - CBIT PR

P.MURALI MOHANA@; by
PARTNER W‘f@g -
M.NO.023412 Sald

UDIN: 220223412 RcYX TT 2019
DATE: 2909 2022

NS

Principal
Page 2 of 14 P

(Autenomous)

M

ENT

P

/

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Teehnology

Gandipet, Hyderabad-500 075.




CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)
NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

13. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

For the For the
Particulars Year Ended Year Ended
2021-22 2020-21
Rs. Rs,

Scholarship to Students * 63,18,000 8,40,71,920
Electricity Charges 67,28,610 51,92,491
Security Charges 39,60,399 38,71,267
Legal Fees 7,25,000 12,96,750
AMC Charges 20,44,498 16,70,181
Advertisement 12,96,580 17,12,999
Printing & Stationery 10,98,266 6,42,645
Hospitality / Entertainment 3,74,833 53,976
Property Tax 12,88,213 11,93,491
Communication Charges 24,68,167 13,21,627
Repairs & Maintenance 4,72,050 1,62,726
NBA Expenditure 16,60,319 5,46,000

Honorarium 3,78,000 5
Electrical Maintenance 4,93,977 3,60,308
Internal Audit Fees 3,31,022 3,18,600
Travel Expenses 6,500 39,132
Conveyance 56,353 18,726
AICTE 1,90,000 10,000
Greenary 1,03,706 2,47,741
Professional Charges 2,62,575 1,91,580
Conference and Seminar Expenses 2,95,130 5,15,240
Insurance 2,51,460 1,38,958
Membership fees 3,62,715 7,66,845
Research Expenditure 4,11,400 6,08,432
Induction Programme 1,97,720 24,000
Bank Charges 98,111 1,64,871
GST Audit Expenses 88,500 40,000
Locker Rent 5,074 5,074
House Keeping Services 58,66,049 27,68,553
Computer & Website Maintenance 7,75,280 5,66,012

Software Expenses 18,31,707

Others 42,352 4,32,302
1SO Audit Expenses 25,960 61,360
Staff Welfare 68,259 6,20,437
BOS & Academic Council Meeting 2,31,000 1,74,000
rent on equipment 2,24,868 2,18,967
Research day expenditure 73,300 6,000
interest on OD 15,13,769 1,56,965

ACIC- CBIT Expenditure 7,23,375 -

Accreditation expenses 40,000 -

Interest on GST 5,522 -
Loss on Sale of Asset . 74,486
Admission Expenses 3,93,718 1,99,518
Examination Expenses 72,78,499 49,45,666
Interview Expenses 10,57,000 2,25,000
Meeting Expenses 92,339 36,240
Covid-19 Preventive Expenses 1,38,474 4,26,981

AFRC Processing Fees 1,28,071 -
Fire Saftey Expenses 5,00,000 1,20,000

Paper Presentation 8,000

Project Expenses 1,00,000 1,48,531
TDS Filling Charges 12,453 14,343
Consultancy Expenses 4,44,088 1,02,423
Independence Day Expenses 1,245 260
Womens Day Expenses 51,310 23,182
Student Welfare 1,92,880 1,73,500
Fees & Charges = 3,10,00,000
TOTAL 5,37,86,696 14,76,80,907

Page 11 of 14




